# RECEIVED WITH FEE RECEIPT # 15140245

 NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

#### FILED KERN COUNTY

Kern County Water Agency P.O. Box 58	MAY 1 4 2019	
Bakersfield, CA 93302-0058 Aug BY	MARY B. BEDARD DITOR CONTROLLER-COUNTY CLER	K Y

**TO:** County Clerk County of Kern 1115 Truxtun Avenue, 1<sup>st</sup> floor Bakersfield, CA 93301-4639

Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

## SUBJECT:

**PROJECT TITLE:** 

Notice of Determination for Agreement between the Kern County Water Agency and California Department of Water Resources for Delivery of San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors Water Authority 2019 Central Valley Project water to Semitropic Water Storage District.

Agreement between the Kern County Water Agency (Agency) and California Department of Water Resources (DWR) for Delivery of San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors Water Authority (Authority) 2019 Central Valley Project (CVP) water to Semitropic Water Storage District (WSD).

**PROJECT LOCATION:** The Agency is a State Water Project (SWP) contractor located in Kern County in the southern San Joaquin Valley. Semitropic WSD contracts for SWP water through the Agency and is located in Kern County in the southern San Joaquin Valley. The SWP includes facilities located throughout the State of California.

**PROJECT DESCRIPTION:** The Agency is entering into the Agreement with DWR to deliver 2019 CVP water to Semitropic WSD. In compliance with the California Environmental Water Quality Act, the Authority filed the Water Transfer Program for the San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors Water Authority 2014-2038 Final EIR/EIS (Final EIR/EIS) on January 28, 2013. As part of the Authority's Water Transfer Program, U.S. Bureau of Reclamation will make available to the Agency on behalf of its member unit Semitropic WSD up to 5,000 acre-feet of the Authority's 2019 CVP water, currently in storage in San Luis Reservoir, for delivery to Semitropic WSD.

This is to advise that the Kern County Water Agency (Responsible Agency) has approved the above described project on May 10, 2019, and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project  $\square$  will  $\square$  will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

An Addendum to the Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Notice of Environmental Document

Section 21152(C), Public Resources Code

3. Mitigation measures were were not made a condition of approval for this project, and for 30 days thereafter, Pursuant to

13750

- 4. A statement of Overriding Considerations 🖾 was 🗌 was not adopted for this project.
- 5. Findings  $\boxtimes$  were  $\square$  were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA

This is to certify that a copy of the Final EIR/EIS with comments and responses and the record of project approval, including mitigation and monitoring measures and findings of overriding considerations, is available to the general public at:

Stuart T. Pyle Water Resources Center, Kern County Water Agency, 3200 Rio Mirada Drive, Bakersfield, CA 93308.

Date Received for Filing: 5/10/19

Signature

Title General Manager

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 1 5 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

03/07/2013 14:54 FAX		Ø 001/001
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	Receipt # 2013000017	
Lead Agency: SAN JOAQUIN RIVER EXCHANGE CONTRACTORS WATER	Date: 03/05/2	1013
County Agency of Filing: P.O. BOX 2115, LOS BANOS, CA 93635	Document No: 201300	
Project Title: SAN JOAQUIN RIVER EXCHANGE CONTRACTORS WATER	AUTHORITY WATER TRANSFERA	: 4 . <sup>7</sup>
Project Applicant:STATE AGENCY		Mirajirida da sara ang sara a
Env Impact Report (State)	\$ Total Received \$	2995.25
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	Lea Z. Hernandez	2995.25
	•	÷
	:	
		• .
	· · · ·	

<b>RECEIVED WITH FEE</b>				
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		statute grants		
THE PARTY AND A STORE FOR A	AAAT L.	han here been		
Last Mar IVE I		fi manual and a fi		
A hour base bears a to seem meet	-			
		A \$ 1400		
	i and i a line	* # # 10 Y		
-	17 11 281	A Almal		
The second state interest of percent succession of the				
The start In	1 JI IV			
		CALL STREET, ST		
RECEIPT #	ALCONOMIC AND A DESCRIPTION OF A			

# CEQA Transmittal Memorandum

	Memorandum	FILED
Attach one transmittal memorandum to the front of the origin - If notice requires F&W receipt, you must provide a minimu - If notice does not require F&W receipt, you must provide a	um of 3 copies of the document.	
TYPE OR PI	RINT CLEARLY	MARY B. BEDARD AUDITOR CONTROLLER-COUNTY CLERK
LEAD AGENCY Kern County Water Agency		BYDEPUTY
PROJECT TITLEAgreement between the Kern County Water Agency	and California Department of Water Resources	007
for Delivery of San Joaquin River Exchange Contractors Water Authority 2019	Central Valley Project water to Semitropic Water	· Storage District
PROJECT APPLICANT Kern County Water Agency	1800	" <u>.</u>
PHONE NUMBER (661) 634-1400		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS PO Box 58		
CITY_Bakersfield	STATE_CA ZIF	CODE 93302
WORK ORDER # N/A	30-Day Posting 🛛 35-Day Pos	sting 🛛 45-Day Posting
CONTACT PERSON Holly Melton	PHONE NUMBER (661)	634-1467
CHECK DOCUMENT BEING FILED:		
Notice of Availability		No Fee
□ Notice of Intent		
Notice of Preparation		No Fee
Notice of Public Hearing		
☐ Other		No Fee
<ul> <li>Environmental Impact Report (EIR)</li> <li>Previously paid (must attach receipt)</li> <li>DFG No Effect Determination (F&amp;W let</li> <li>County Administrative Fee</li> </ul>	Receipt Number # ter must be attached)	\$3078.25  No Fee
<ul> <li>Mitigated Negative Declaration or Negative Declaration</li> <li>Previously paid (must attach receipt)</li> <li>DFG No Effect Determination (F&amp;W let</li> <li>County Administrative Fee</li> </ul>	ation Receipt Number  #20130000 t <b>er must be attached</b> )	\$2216.25 17 No Fee \$50.00
Notice of Exemption County Administrative Fee		No Fee \$50.00
	TOTA	<sub>AL \$</sub> _50.00
*Additional copies to be returned to: <u>Kern County Water</u> *Method of return: <u>Hold for pick-up/Call #-</u>		× Interoffice Mail
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLICABLE FEES MU	ST BE PAID AT THE TIME OF F	FILING
Cash/Money Order JV - Dept Check Credit Card	Notice of Environme Posted by County C and for 30 days ther	ental Document



۰ n

### State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife **2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/02/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT	NUMBE	R:	
		15 — 0	514201	9 — 15	5140245
		STATE CL	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicab		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		0	DATE	
KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY				5/14/2019	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			C	DOCUMENT	NUMBER
Kern			1	3750	
PROJECT TITLE					
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE KERN COUNTY WATER AGE	NCY AND CALIFORNIA	DEPARTM	ENT C	F WATER	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E		F	PHONE NUM	MBER
KERN COUNTY WATER AGENCY			(	661)634	-1400
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
P.O. BOX 58	BAKERSFIELD	CA	ę	93302	
PROJECT APPLICANT (check appropriate box)			J		
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Age	ncy	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)  Exempt from fee  Notice of Exemption (attach)  CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)  Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	)	\$3,271.00 \$2,354.75 \$1,112.00	\$ \$ \$		0.00
<ul> <li>Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource</li> <li>County documentary handling fee</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$		50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:					
🗙 Cash 📋 Credit 📋 Check 📋 Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		50.00
	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N				